PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4529530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THORSTEN FINKE	06/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDENTYTEC GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	DAIMLERRING 6A	
City:	HILDESHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	31135	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15603844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-5288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-5600

Email: terrence@sagllp.com

Correspondent Name: SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY LLP Address Line 1: 5845 RICHMOND HIGHWAY, SUITE 415

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRENCE L.B.BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/TLBB/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=8085FinkeAssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=8085FinkeAssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

PATENT 504482828 REEL: 043153 FRAME: 0609

8085

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thorsten FINKE, having a post office address at Daimlerring 6A, Hildesheim, Germany (DE) 31135, have invented new and useful improvements in an MATERIAL LOGISTICS SYSTEM for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed on the 24th day of May, 2017 and assigned Patent Application No. 15/603,844; and

WHEREAS, Identytec GmbH & Co. KG, having a place of business at Daimlerring 6A, Hildesheim, Germany (DE) 31135, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Thorsten FINKE hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Identytec GmbH & Co. KG, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when

PATENT REEL: 043153 FRAME: 0610 granted, to said Identytec GmbH & Co. KG as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Identytec GmbH & Co. KG, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said

Identytec GmbH & Co. KG or its representatives any facts known to
me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal
proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications,
execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of
said Letters Patent to be issued to said Identytec GmbH & Co. KG,
make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible
to aid said Identytec GmbH & Co. KG, its successors and assigns,
to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United
States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this date.

Date: x 15.06. 8117

Thorsten FINKE